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AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:124
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
GRANT TO CHAUDHARY CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Haryana Government had requested the Union Government for release of a special grant of Rs.100 crores to
Chaudhary Charan Singh Haryana Agricultural University; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the response of the Government thereto; and 

(d) the time by which the grant is likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Chief Minister of Haryana had requested the Government in August, 2009 for a one time grant of Rs. 100
crores to modernize and refurbish the infrastructure of Chaudhary Charan Singh Haryana Agricultural University, Haryana. 

(c): As there is no provision in the XIth Plan for such assistance, making the one time grant has not been possible. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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